503132086 01/12/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3178696

SUBMISSION TYPE:					
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
PETER RICHTER JR.			12/22/2014		
LEONHARD HOLZGASS	SNER		12/22/2014		
ANDREAS GROPP			12/22/2014		
PETER RICHTER SR.			12/22/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	IMPACT INNOVATIONS GMBH				
Street Address:	BÜRGERMEISTER-STEINBERGER-RING 1				
City:	RATTENKIRCHEN				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	84431				
Property Type Application Number:		Number 14414248	-		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
CORRESPONDENCE D		(703)816-4100			
CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is un			
CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to provided	. ,			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 703-816-4000 PTOMAIL@nixonvan.com			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 703-816-4000 PTOMAIL@nixonvan.com NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC	nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 703-816-4000 PTOMAIL@nixonvan.com NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLO	nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 703-816-4000 PTOMAIL@nixonvan.com NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC	nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 703-816-4000 PTOMAIL@nixonvan.com NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLO	nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsignation of the e-mail address first; if that is unsignation of the ser</i> 703-816-4000 PTOMAIL@nixonvan.com NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLO ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203	nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is un i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 703-816-4000 PTOMAIL@nixonvan.com NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLO ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203 GPK-265-353	nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 703-816-4000 PTOMAIL@nixonvan.com NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLO ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203 GPK-265-353 GORDON P. KLANCNIK	nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provided	The e-mail address first; if that is unsize of the is unsuccessful, it will be ser 703-816-4000 PTOMAIL@nixonvan.com NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLO ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203 GPK-265-353 GORDON P. KLANCNIK /Gordon P. Klancnik/ 01/12/2015	nt via US Mail.		

ARC-285-353

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Inventors) Peter RICHTER, JR. Leonhard HOLZGASSNER Andreas GROPP Peter RICHTER, SR.

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to (Assignes) IMPACT INNOVATIONS GMBH (Address) of Bürgermeister-Steinberger-Ring 1, Rattenkirchen, DE 84431 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for the country of tOther in the invention, and all application(s) for patent and any Letters Patent which may Countries) be granted therefor, known as (Titis) COLD GAS SPRAYING GUN WITH POWDER INJECTOR (Case No. ARC-265-353) for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on or has already filed in U.S. Appl. No. filed on . The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the invention was made.

The undersigned sgree(s) to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the application or any interference which may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE's attomeys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).

[SIGNATURES BEGIN ON NEXT PAGE]

Page 1 of 2

2436487

PATENT REEL: 034683 FRAME: 0408

Date	Signature of Inventor	Pelser RICHTER, JR.
Date <u>22.72.2016</u>	Signature of Inventor	
Date 222_2444	Signature of inventor	
Dete <u>21.42.2049</u>	Signature of inventor	Peter RICHTER, SR.

Page 2 of 2 DOCS-#2436487-v1-265-353_Assignment_(for_execution).docx 2436467

,

RECORDED: 01/12/2015